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Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV 

 

University: University of Piraeus, Greece 

Surname: VLAMIS 

Name: Prodromos 

Rank: Assistant Professor 

Faculty: School of Economics, Business and International Studies 

Department: Department of Economics 

Scientific Domain: * Financial Analysis 

* Field of Specialization 
 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title 

Ph.D 2005 University   of Cambridge Land Economy Credit Risk Analysis of the UK 
Real Estate Companies 

M.Phil. 2000 University   of Cambridge Land Economy Costs and the Benefits of the 
Single European Currency and 
ex-post evaluation of the Greek 

Disinflationary Policy in the 1990s 

M. Sc.  1996 University of York Economics Credibility problem and its 
solutions, European Monetary 

System and disinflation in 
Europe, EMS and Greece 

B.Sc. 1995 Athens University of Economics 
and Business (A.U.E.B) 

International and European 
Economic Studies 

 

 

Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment Employer Location Position 
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From To 

20 Feb 2007   9 July 2018 Centre for Planning and 
Economic Research (KEPE)  

Athens, Greece Senior Research Fellow 

01 January 2011   31 
December 

2011 

Hellenic Observatory, 
London  

       School of Economics 
and Political Science (LSE) 

London, UK Visiting Fellow 

01 March 2010  31 Aug. 
2010 

Hellenic Observatory, 
London  

       School of Economics 
and Political Science (LSE) 

London, UK Senior Research Fellow 

 
 
 

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other 
five (5) selected –(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and 
Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 2018 Saving, investment and 
capital mobility in EU member 

countries: a panel data 
analysis of the Feldstein–

Horioka puzzle 

Anastassios Drakos and 
Georgios Kouretas 

Applied Economics/ 
Taylor & Francis 

vol. 
50, 

issue 
34-35 

pp. 
3798-
3811 

2 2016 Are Unleaded Gasoline and 
Diesel Price Adjustments 

Symmetric? A Comparison of 
the four larger EU Retail Fuel 

Markets 

S. Karagiannis and Y. 
Panagopoulos 

Economic Modelling/ 
Elsevier 

Vol. 48 pp. 
281-
291 

3 2014 The Boom and Bust of the 
Greek Housing Market 

N. Chatzitsolis Real Estate Issues/ 
Counselors of Real 

Estate, USA 

Vol. 
39, 

No. 1 

pp. 9-
17 

4 2014 The response of bank retail 
rates to money market rates in 

BRIC Economies: An 

S. Karagiannis and Y. 
Panagopoulos 

Emerging Markets 
Finance and Trade/ 
M. E. Sharpe, USA 

Vol. 
50, No 

2 

pp. 
153-
168 
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Application of the 
Disaggregated GETS Model 

5 2014 Greek Fiscal Crisis and 
Repercussions for the 

Property Market 

 Journal of Property 
Investment and 

Finance/ Emerald, 
UK 

Vol. 
32, No 

1 

pp. 21-
34 

6 2011 Symmetric or Asymmetric 
Interest Rate Adjustments? 
Evidence from Southeastern 

Europe 

S. Karagiannis and Y. 
Panagopoulos 

Review of 
Development 

Economics/ Wiley-
Blackwell, USA 

Vol. 
15, 

No. 2 

pp. 
370-
385 

7 2010 Interest Rate Pass-Through in 
Europe and the US: Monetary 

Policy after the Financial 
Crisis 

S. Karagiannis and Y. 
Panagopoulos 

Journal of Policy 
Modeling/ Elsevier, 

Netherlands 

Vol. 
32, 

Νο. 3 

pp. 
323–
338 

8 2009 Bank Lending, Real Estate 
Bubbles and Basel II 

Y. Panagopoulos Journal of Real 
Estate Literature/ 
American Real 
Estate Society, USA 

Vol. 
17, 

No. 2 

pp. 
295-
310 

9 2007 Default Risk of the UK Real 
Estate Companies: Is there a 

Macro-economy Effect? 

 Journal of Economic 
Asymmetries/ 

Elsevier, Netherlands 

Vol. 4, 
No. 2 

pp. 99-
117 

10 2006 An Empirical Estimation of 
Default Risk of the UK Real 

Estate Companies 

K. Patel Journal of Real 
Estate Finance and 

Economics/ Springer, 
Netherlands 

Vol. 
32, 

No. 1 

pp. 21-
40 

       

 

 

 

 

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition 

1      

2      

3      
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4      

5      

6      

7      

8      

9      

10      

*Specify venue, geographic location etc 
  

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  
(max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     

10     

  
*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 

 

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent  

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 

1     

2     
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3     

4     

5     

 
 
 
 
 
 

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1 July 2006 McGraw-Hill Publishing Best Paper Award in 
Economics and Finance 

5th Global Conference on Business and 
Economics, University of Cambridge, July 6-8, 
2006, UK 

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

  

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Key Activities: 

1 2004-2005 Harold A. Pollman Fellowship in Real Estate 
and Urban Development 

https://www.gsd.harvard.edu/urban-

planning-design/fellowships-prizes-and-

travel-programs/pollman-fellowship-in-

real-estate-and-urban-development/ 
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2 2002-2003 British Chevening/De La Rue Scholarship 
(on merit), the British Foreign Office  

 

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

 

 

 

 

 


