FORM NUM: 500.1.03

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	University of Piraeus, Greece	
Surname:	VLAMIS	
Name:	Prodromos	
Rank:	Assistant Professor	
Faculty:	School of Economics, Business and International Studies	
Department:	Department of Economics	
Scientific Domain: *	Financial Analysis	

^{*} Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)				
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title
Ph.D	2005	University of Cambridge	Land Economy	Credit Risk Analysis of the UK Real Estate Companies
M.Phil.	2000	University of Cambridge	Land Economy	Costs and the Benefits of the Single European Currency and ex-post evaluation of the Greek Disinflationary Policy in the 1990s
M. Sc.	1996	University of York	Economics	Credibility problem and its solutions, European Monetary System and disinflation in Europe, EMS and Greece
B.Sc.	1995	Athens University of Economics and Business (A.U.E.B)	International and European Economic Studies	

Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent				
Period of employment	Employer	Location	Position	

Academic Staff Short Profile

From	То			
20 Feb 2007	9 July 2018	Centre for Planning and Economic Research (KEPE)	Athens, Greece	Senior Research Fellow
01 January 2011	31 December 2011	Hellenic Observatory, London School of Economics and Political Science (LSE)	London, UK	Visiting Fellow
01 March 2010	31 Aug. 2010	Hellenic Observatory, London School of Economics and Political Science (LSE)	London, UK	Senior Research Fellow

Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	2018	Saving, investment and capital mobility in EU member countries: a panel data analysis of the Feldstein–Horioka puzzle	Anastassios Drakos and Georgios Kouretas	Applied Economics/ Taylor & Francis	vol. 50, issue 34-35	pp. 3798- 3811
2	2016	Are Unleaded Gasoline and Diesel Price Adjustments Symmetric? A Comparison of the four larger EU Retail Fuel Markets	S. Karagiannis and Y. Panagopoulos	Economic Modelling/ Elsevier	Vol. 48	рр. 281- 291
3	2014	The Boom and Bust of the Greek Housing Market	N. Chatzitsolis	Real Estate Issues/ Counselors of Real Estate, USA	Vol. 39, No. 1	pp. 9- 17
4	2014	The response of bank retail rates to money market rates in BRIC Economies: An	S. Karagiannis and Y. Panagopoulos	Emerging Markets Finance and Trade/ M. E. Sharpe, USA	Vol. 50, No 2	pp. 153- 168

		Application of the Disaggregated GETS Model				
5	2014	Greek Fiscal Crisis and Repercussions for the Property Market		Journal of Property Investment and Finance/ Emerald, UK	Vol. 32, No 1	pp. 21- 34
6	2011	Symmetric or Asymmetric Interest Rate Adjustments? Evidence from Southeastern Europe	S. Karagiannis and Y. Panagopoulos	Review of Development Economics/ Wiley- Blackwell, USA	Vol. 15, No. 2	pp. 370- 385
7	2010	Interest Rate Pass-Through in Europe and the US: Monetary Policy after the Financial Crisis	S. Karagiannis and Y. Panagopoulos	Journal of Policy Modeling/ Elsevier, Netherlands	Vol. 32, No. 3	pp. 323– 338
8	2009	Bank Lending, Real Estate Bubbles and Basel II	Y. Panagopoulos	Journal of Real Estate Literature/ American Real Estate Society, USA	Vol. 17, No. 2	pp. 295- 310
9	2007	Default Risk of the UK Real Estate Companies: Is there a Macro-economy Effect?		Journal of Economic Asymmetries/ Elsevier, Netherlands	Vol. 4, No. 2	pp. 99- 117
10	2006	An Empirical Estimation of Default Risk of the UK Real Estate Companies	K. Patel	Journal of Real Estate Finance and Economics/ Springer, Netherlands	Vol. 32, No. 1	pp. 21- 40

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition
1					
2					
3					

4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			

^{*}Specify venue, geographic location etc

	Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*		
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

^{*}Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent				
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities
1				
2				

3		
4		
5		

Award	Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:				
1	July 2006	McGraw-Hill Publishing Best Paper Award in Economics and Finance	5th Global Conference on Business and Economics, University of Cambridge, July 6-8, 2006, UK				
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:		
1	2004-2005	Harold A. Pollman Fellowship in Real Estate and Urban Development	https://www.gsd.harvard.edu/urban- planning-design/fellowships-prizes-and- travel-programs/pollman-fellowship-in- real-estate-and-urban-development/		

2	2002-2003	British Chevening/De La Rue Scholarship (on merit), the British Foreign Office	
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			